Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Training center Building for Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi

Contract Identification No: ODRM-GUL-W-NCB-01-074/075 Date of publication: 09-01-2018 (2074/09/25) 00:00

- 1. The Government of Nepal has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract for Construction of Training center Building for Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi (IFB No: ODRM-GUL-01-074/075).
- 2. Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi invites bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of Construction of Training center Building for Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi under Single stage single envelope system.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi, 9857067917, Jaisithok, Gulmi, Nepal or may visit PPMO website www. bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased from Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Jaisithok, Gulmi on submission of a written application along with the copy of firm registration certificate, bank voucher of payment of non-refundable fee of NRs. 3000.00 till 07-02-2018 (2074/10/24) within office hours.
- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Jaisithok, Gulmi, Nepal at 28-01-2018 (2074/1014) 13:00 hours.
- 6. Bidding document is available at Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi or can be downloaded from e-GP system <a href="http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>. Interested bidders should deposit the cost of bidding document 3000.0 NRs. in the following specified bank.

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd., Gulmi, Gulmi

Name of the Office: Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi

Office Account no .:-

## (sanchit Kosh Khata): 3010304018112 (Rajaswa, for Bidding Document cost deposit) (Dharauti Kosh Khata): 3010303007112 (Dharauti, for Bid security deposit option)

- 7. Sealed or electronic bids must reach Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Jaisithok, Gulmi or through PPMO's website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a> on or before 08-02-2018 (2074/10/25) 12:00. Bidders choosing to submit bids electronically are required to follow the electronic bid submission procedure as specified in e GP System Operating Guideline 2073 and User manuals issued by PPMO which are available in e-GP system.
- 8. Sealed or electronic bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend on 08-02-2018(2074/10/25) 13:00 hours at the office of Office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Jaisithok, Gulmi, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to **NRs.** 1,60,000.00 which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period. The scanned copy of bid security should be uploaded in the e-GP system in case of e-bid submission.
- 9. If the date of pre-bid meeting, last day of purchasing, submission falls on government holiday then the next working day shall be considered. In such case validity period of bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of submission
- 10. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 11. Other mandatory information shall be as per prevailing PPA and PPR.

**Chief Administrative Officer**